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Douglas, Tina  (PUC)

From: Edwards, Kristen
Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 12:41 PM
To: Amy Schaffer; April D. McCart (april.mccart@martinezlaw.net); Arthur Tanderup; 

Benjamin D. Gotschall (ben@boldnebraska.org); Bonny Kilmurry; Bruce & RoxAnn 
Boettcher; Bruce Ellison (belli4law@aol.com); Byron & Diana Steskal; Carolyn Smith; 
Chastity Jewett (chasjewett@gmail.com); Chris Hesla; Cindy Myers; Cyril Scott 
(cscott@gwtc.net); Cyril Scott (paula.antoine@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov); Dallas 
Goldtooth; Debbie J. Trapp (mtdt@goldenwest.net); Douglas Hayes 
(doug.hayes@sierraclub.org); Duncan Meisel (duncan@350.org); Elizabeth Lone Eagle; 
Eric Antoine (ejantoine@hotmail.com); Frank James (fejames@dakotarural.org); Gary 
Dorr; Gena Parkhurst (gmp66@hotmail.com); woodsfuller.com, james.moore; Jane 
Kleeb (jane@boldnebraska.org); Jeff Jensen; John Harter; Joye Braun; Kearney, Darren; 
Kevin Keckler; Kimberly E. Craven (kimecraven@gmail.com); Lewis GrassRope; Louis 
Genung; Mary Turgeon Wynne Esq. (tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov); Matthew L. 
Rappold - Rappold Law Office (Matt.rappold01@gmail.com); Nancy Hilding; Paul C. 
Blackburn (paul@paulblackburn.net); Paul F. Seamans; Peter Capossela 
(pcapossela@nu-world.com); Robert Allpress; Robert Flying Hawk 
(Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com); Robert P. Gough (bobgough@intertribalCOUP.org); 
Robin S. Martinez (robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net); Rosebud Sioux Tribe - Paula 
Antoine 2; Rounds, Brian; Sabrina King (sabrina@dakotarural.org); Terry & Cheryl 
Frisch; Thomasina Real Bird (trealbird@ndnlaw.com); Tom BK Goldtooth (ien@igc.org); 
Tracey Zephier (tzephier@ndnlaw.com); Van Gerpen, Patty; Viola Waln; William Taylor 
(bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com); Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio

Cc: Douglas, Tina  (PUC); Van Gerpen, Patty
Subject: RE: HP14-001 Service List updates

HP14‐001 Intervenors: 
 
There appears to be confusion regarding the email address pucdocketfilings@state.sd.us.  The reason this email address 
was shared by me with all at 3:13 PM CST on Dec. 1 was due to intervenors relaying that they were having issues with 
completing their e‐filings before the 5 PM CST deadline on Dec. 1, according to the procedural schedule. This email 
address was not shared previously only because intervenors were instructed to e‐file via the e‐filing instructions and link 
accessible from the PUC’s home page at www.puc.sd.gov. Filings submitted using the form are sent directly the 
pucdocketfilings@state.sd.us email account for the PUC’s administrative staff to file accordingly. Therefore, by using the 
e‐filing system, your submission IS being sent to this email address.  
 
We checked the links on Dec. 1 and Dec. 2 and the e‐filing link is not broken. We believe the problem is some 
intervenors who do not use Outlook as their email software, are having trouble using the e‐filing system. Non‐Outlook 
users should check the box that was labeled “Don’t prefill body of the email.” We have clarified this to now read “Check 
here if you are using an email system other than Outlook.” After checking the box the filer who is submitting a filing for 
HP14‐001 should select the “Existing Docket” link that appears in blue at the bottom of the form. This will then cause 
the completed form to appear. The filer should then click the boxes labeled “copy” and paste the content in the similar 
field in their email client (your own email message) and send it. This method allows filers that use any type of email 
software to successfully file. Our administrative staff have successfully instructed several intervenors, over the phone, 
through the process of doing this.     
 
Intervenors were instructed that they must e‐file their documents with the PUC, then serve all the parties in the service 
list (by email, and for a few without email, by U.S. mail), and submit a certificate of service affidavit. These three steps 
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are to be followed for every document or filing submitted in the docket. The pucdocketfilings@state.sd.us account 
receives those properly e‐filed submissions. There is no need for any intervenor to use this email address if they are 
successfully e‐filing via the instructions on the PUC’s website. Once the PUC receives a filing, an email is sent in 
response to let that individual know the item has been successfully filed.  
 
If you have any problems or questions, please email me or contact the PUC by emailing puc@state.sd.us or calling (605) 
773‐3201. Thank you. 
 
Kristen Edwards, Staff Attorney 
 


